
#  Utah (2-0) -vs- #  Fresno State (0-2)
02/14/2026 at Fresno, CA (Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fine, Dillon (1-0)
Loss: PATRICK, Tyler (0-1)
Save: Graham, Seth (1)
HBP: RODRIGUEZ, BJ, PATRICK, Tyler
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Penna First: Stephen Fritzoni Second Base: Neil Turner Third Base: Mark Moffett 
Start: 3:04 PM   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 1,615   Weather: Conditions: Overcast; Temp: 66F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Utah 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 10 2
Fresno State 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 11 1

Utah 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gilliam, Jet cf 5 0 2 0 0 1 1
Long, Jake lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Gurney, Cameron 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Arambula, Daniel ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Miller, Cal dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Navarro, Bradley PH/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noonan, Nevan 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Jacobs, Luke rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kleveno, Jack c 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
    Graff-Rowe, Ashton PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Derek c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hawkins, Zakye 3b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
    Cova, Sammy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fine, Dillon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Graham, Seth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 10 5 1 5 8

2B: Kleveno, Jack (1)
3B: Hawkins, Zakye (1)
SH: Gurney, Cameron (1); Long, Jake (1)
SB: Arambula, Daniel (1); Noonan, Nevan (1)
CS: Graff-Rowe, Ashton (1)
HBP: Navarro, Bradley (1); Jacobs, Luke (1); Kleveno, Jack (1)
E: Noonan, Nevan (2)

Fresno State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
FAUST, Owen 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
SOTOMAYOR, Griffen dh 4 0 2 1 1 1 1
MUNSTER, Cayden 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 3
SCHNEIDER, Cam 3b 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
    PICKETT, Mikey PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COLLINS, Sky cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 5
PLASSCHAERT, Zach lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    OVALLE, Barclay PH/lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    RUBY, Jett PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    BOYD, Mikey rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NOLEN, Marcus rf/lf 5 1 1 1 0 1 1
YOUNG, Austin c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
HEWITT, Brady ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
PATRICK, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    THORNBURY, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RODRIGUEZ, BJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 4 11 4 3 5 12

2B: SOTOMAYOR, Griffen (2)
3B: NOLEN, Marcus (1)
SB: SCHNEIDER, Cam (1)
E: HEWITT, Brady (1)

Utah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riske, Payton 4.0 7 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 19 20 6 3 63
Cova, Sammy 1.1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 23
Fine, Dillon (W, 1-0) 2.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 4 2 50
Graham, Seth (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 14
Totals 11 4 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 40 43 13 9 150

Fresno State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PATRICK, Tyler (L, 0-1) 4.2 7 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 20 22 5 6 76
THORNBURY, Wyatt 1.1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 17
RODRIGUEZ, BJ 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 8 12 3 1 36
Totals 10 5 4 1 5 2 0 3 0 34 40 9 9 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah - Top of 1st UTA FRE
Gilliam,Jet struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFS). 0 0
Long,Jake grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBS). 0 0
Gurney,Cameron singled to left field (0-0); Gurney,Cameron out at second base, lf to 2b. 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 1st UTA FRE
FAUST,Owen flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
SOTOMAYOR,Griffen struck out swinging (0-2 KFK). 0 0
MUNSTER,Cayden singled to left field (1-2 FFB). 0 0
SCHNEIDER,Cam singled up the middle (1-0 B); MUNSTER,Cayden advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
COLLINS,Sky flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Utah - Top of 2nd UTA FRE
Arambula,Daniel struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 0
Miller,Cal grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 FF). 0 0
Noonan,Nevan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Noonan,Nevan stole second base. 0 0
Jacobs,Luke hit by pitch (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Kleveno,Jack doubled to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Noonan,Nevan scored from second base; Jacobs,Luke
scored from first base. 2 0
Hawkins,Zakye singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Kleveno,Jack scored from second base. 3 0
Gilliam,Jet singled to shallow left field (0-0); Hawkins,Zakye advanced from first base to third base. 3 0
Long,Jake singled to second base, RBI (0-1 F); Hawkins,Zakye scored; Gilliam,Jet advanced to second base. 4 0
Gurney,Cameron flied out to cf (2-2 FBBF). 4 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 2nd UTA FRE
PLASSCHAERT,Zach flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0
NOLEN,Marcus fouled out to rf (2-2 BKKB). 4 0
YOUNG,Austin grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 0

Utah - Top of 3rd UTA FRE
Arambula,Daniel grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 4 0
Miller,Cal lined out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 4 0
Noonan,Nevan flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 4 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 3rd UTA FRE
HEWITT,Brady singled to right field (1-2 KBKFFFF). 4 0
FAUST,Owen singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); HEWITT,Brady advanced to second base. 4 0
SOTOMAYOR,Griffen doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); HEWITT,Brady scored from second base;
FAUST,Owen advanced from first base to third base. 4 1
MUNSTER,Cayden fouled out to 3b (0-0). 4 1
SCHNEIDER,Cam grounded out, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); FAUST,Owen scored. 4 2
SOTOMAYOR,Griffen advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 4 2
COLLINS,Sky grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 FSBBB). 4 2

Utah - Top of 4th UTA FRE
Jacobs,Luke flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2
Kleveno,Jack grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BFBFBF). 4 2
Hawkins,Zakye grounded out, ss to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 4 2

Fresno State - Bottom of 4th UTA FRE



PLASSCHAERT,Zach struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFS). 4 2
NOLEN,Marcus struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 4 2
YOUNG,Austin walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 2
HEWITT,Brady flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Utah - Top of 5th UTA FRE
Gilliam,Jet grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 2
Long,Jake flied out to lf (2-2 KBBFF). 4 2
Gurney,Cameron singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BF). 4 2
Arambula,Daniel singled to right center (3-1 BBBK); Gurney,Cameron advanced from first base to third
base. 4 2
FRES pitching change: THORNBURY,Wyatt replaces PATRICK,Tyler. 4 2
Arambula,Daniel stole second base. 4 2
Miller,Cal struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 2

Fresno State - Bottom of 5th UTA FRE
FAUST,Owen singled to left field (0-1 K). 4 2
SOTOMAYOR,Griffen doubled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F); FAUST,Owen advanced from first
base to third base. 4 2
UTAH pitching change: Cova,Sammy replaces Riske,Payton. 4 2
MUNSTER,Cayden flied out to lf (0-1 F). 4 2
SCHNEIDER,Cam grounded out, p to 1b (2-1 BBF). 4 2
COLLINS,Sky grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 2

Utah - Top of 6th UTA FRE
Noonan,Nevan grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 K). 4 2
Jacobs,Luke flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Kleveno,Jack reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by HEWITT,Brady (E6) (2-2 KBBF). 4 2
Kleveno,Jack advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 2
Hawkins,Zakye tripled to deep left field, RBI (1-0 B); Kleveno,Jack scored from second base, unearned. 5 2
Gilliam,Jet grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 5 2

Fresno State - Bottom of 6th UTA FRE
FRES substitution: OVALLE,Barclay pinch hitting for PLASSCHAERT,Zach. 5 2
OVALLE,Barclay reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Noonan,Nevan (E4) (2-2 KBBK). 5 2
NOLEN,Marcus tripled to deep center field, RBI (0-0); OVALLE,Barclay scored from first base, unearned. 5 3
YOUNG,Austin singled to short, RBI (3-2 KBKBBF); NOLEN,Marcus scored. 5 4
HEWITT,Brady grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB); YOUNG,Austin advanced to second base. 5 4
UTAH pitching change: Fine,Dillon replaces Cova,Sammy. 5 4
FAUST,Owen grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KKFFFB). 5 4
SOTOMAYOR,Griffen grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 5 4

Utah - Top of 7th UTA FRE
FRES pitching change: RODRIGUEZ,BJ replaces THORNBURY,Wyatt. 5 4
FRES position change: OVALLE,Barclay remains in the game at lf 5 4
Long,Jake singled to left field (0-0). 5 4
Gurney,Cameron sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Long,Jake advanced to second base. 5 4
Arambula,Daniel lined out to right center putout by rf (2-1 KBB). 5 4
UTAH substitution: Navarro,Bradley pinch hitting for Miller,Cal. 5 4
Long,Jake advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 4
Navarro,Bradley hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB). 5 4
Noonan,Nevan struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKFK). 5 4

Fresno State - Bottom of 7th UTA FRE
UTAH position change: Navarro,Bradley remains in the game at dh 5 4



MUNSTER,Cayden flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 4
SCHNEIDER,Cam walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 5 4
COLLINS,Sky flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 5 4
FRES substitution: RUBY,Jett pinch hitting for OVALLE,Barclay. 5 4
SCHNEIDER,Cam stole second base. 5 4
RUBY,Jett struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFFBS). 5 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Utah - Top of 8th UTA FRE
FRES substitution: BOYD,Mikey replaces RUBY,Jett at rf, batting 6th. 5 4
FRES position change: NOLEN,Marcus now playing lf from rf 5 4
Jacobs,Luke flied out to lf (1-2 SFB). 5 4
Kleveno,Jack hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 5 4
UTAH substitution: GraffRowe,Ashton pinch running for Kleveno,Jack. 5 4
Hawkins,Zakye struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 5 4
GraffRowe,Ashton out caught stealing at second base, p to 1b to 2b. 5 4

Fresno State - Bottom of 8th UTA FRE
UTAH substitution: Smith,Derek replaces GraffRowe,Ashton at c, batting 8th. 5 4
NOLEN,Marcus flied out to ss (0-1 F). 5 4
YOUNG,Austin popped up to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 5 4
HEWITT,Brady singled to shallow right field (1-2 KBF). 5 4
FAUST,Owen reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Noonan,Nevan (E4) (2-2 BFBK); HEWITT,Brady
advanced to second base. 5 4
SOTOMAYOR,Griffen walked (3-0 BBBB); HEWITT,Brady advanced to third base; FAUST,Owen advanced to
second base. 5 4
UTAH pitching change: Graham,Seth replaces Fine,Dillon. 5 4
MUNSTER,Cayden flied out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 5 4

Utah - Top of 9th UTA FRE
Gilliam,Jet singled in the infield (0-0). 5 4
Long,Jake sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Gilliam,Jet advanced to second base. 5 4
Gurney,Cameron grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0); Gilliam,Jet advanced to third base. 5 4
Arambula,Daniel flied out to cf (2-2 BFKB). 5 4

Fresno State - Bottom of 9th UTA FRE
SCHNEIDER,Cam singled to shallow center field (0-1 K). 5 4
FRES substitution: PICKETT,Mikey pinch running for SCHNEIDER,Cam. 5 4
COLLINS,Sky struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 5 4
BOYD,Mikey flied out to lf (0-0). 5 4
NOLEN,Marcus reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); PICKETT,Mikey out at second base, ss to
2b. 5 4


